PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3135714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMIE ALLEN KELSO	12/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGMADESIGN
Street Address:	1714 BROADWAY
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98663

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14562448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (503) 224-2180

 Email:
 email@pdxip.com

Correspondent Name: PORTLAND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC

Address Line 1: 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1820

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P 1184.34006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARTH JANKE
SIGNATURE:	/Garth Janke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=P1184340061#page1.tif source=P1184340061#page2.tif

PATENT 503089109 REEL: 034399 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION (1)

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

JAMIE ALLEN KELSO

6236 NE 30th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97211

ASSIGNEE:

SIGMADESIGN

1714 Broadway

Vancouver, Washington 98663

Whereas I, the above-identified inventor/assignor have made an invention entitled an AUTOMATED LABELING METHOD AND APPARATUS for which on even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

Whereas the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention; and

Whereas I, as an employee of said Assignee, have agreed to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention to said Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and foreign or international applications based thereon, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States and in any foreign country and any reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional assignments in favor of said Assignee, or its designees as said Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and letters patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Page 1 ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION (1)

PATENT REEL: 034399 FRAME: 0822

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any letters patent which may be granted for said invention, as said Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

State of White) ss.
County of Clark .)

Before me personally appeared JAMIE ALLEN KELSO and personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Witness my hand and seal this Oa day of Olc , 2014

Notary Public State of Washington **Evalyn Fleck** Commission Expires 4-23-18 My Commission Expires: 04/23/2018

Page 2 ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION (1)

> PATENT **REEL: 034399 FRAME: 0823**

RECORDED: 12/05/2014